- HONG KONG GARDEN
MANAGED BY T. L. 60 MGT LTD
BALANCE SHEET
(UN-AUDITED)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
UTILITY DEPOSITS

CURRENT ASSETS

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLES

CURRENT A/C WITH LO. (FIXED DEPOSIT)
PROVISIONAL TAX

CONSUMABLE INVENTORIES
PREPAYMENT

CASH BALANCE

BANK BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES
ACCOUNT PAYABLE & ACCRUED EXPENSES
MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED IN ADVANCE
DEBRIS & TELECOM SECURITY DEPOSIT
AMOUNT DUE TO BUILDING MANAGER
NET CURRENT ASSETS

NET ASSETS

REPRESENTED BY :

MGT FEE DEP. & PUBLIC UTILITY DEP.

SINKING FUND - DOM
SINKING FUND - COM
SINKING FUND - C.P.
MAINTENANCE FUND - EST

RETAINED SURPLUS - DOM
RETAINED SURPLUS - COM
RETAINED SURPLUS - C.P.

OWNERS' EQUITY

BERIGE
REAME
CRIZER)
30/4/2015
HK$
JEFERE
EEEE 21,695.00
AFtErg 1,192,679.00
1,214,374.00
TR
TR E 2,215,273.80
JEURRIE 937,747.45
EEIERER (EHIERR) 51,497,475.25
WA 55,526.00
HELEt 24,325.20
TENFE 64,262.00
Hatbe 99,090.40
RITEEER 6,625,797.19
61,519,497.29
Pt 1i=Li-0
FERRIE 12,445,412.14
TEUGRIE 616,788.00
R EREES 892,205.00
BN S EIIE 1,152,912.68
15,107,317.82
METEEESE 46,412,179.47
EEFE 47,626,553.47
RK&51
B R AHKER S 10,826,068.00
FEfEFEES 7,613,880.48
S thEES 32,890.00
BHIGLEERES 3,496,063.49
YefEE S 12,206,086.34
23,348,920.31
(FERERE 5,530,594.74
RS R 95,848.71
HIG AR 7,825,121.71

13,451,565.16

47,626,553.47

i

BEETREA
31/12/2014

HK$

19,696.00
1,188,679.00
1,208,375.00

2,117,948.80
995,799.32
46,211,726.22
55,526.00
24,325.20
64,262.00
101,476.00
7,116,537.33
56,687,600.87

4,824,747.14
481,134.00
807,205.00
1,174,434.71
7,287,520.85

49,400,080.02

50,608,455.02

10,756,874.00

6,840,598.08

3,394,161.29
11,212,628.73
21,447,388.10

10,014,313.35
253,005.94
8,136,873.63
18,404,192.92

50,608,455.02




HONG KONG GARDEN

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVABLE - 4/2015

PR - 4/2015

A/C CODE

1-1201
1-1202
1-1203
1-1204
1-1205
1-1206
1-1207
1-1208
1-1209
1-1210
1-1211
11212
1-1213
1-1214
1-1215
1-1216
1-1217
1-1218
1-1219
1-1220
1-1221
1-1222
1-1223
1-1224
1-1225
1-1226
1-1227
1-1228
1-1231
1-1232
1-1233
1-1234

Rejected M.F. Receivable b/f from

1-1250

Rejected M.F. Receivable b/f from

1-1130

A/C NAME

M.F. RECEIVABLE - 1
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 2
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 3
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 4
M.F. RECEIVABLE -5
M.F, RECEIVABLE -6
M.F. RECEIVABLE -7
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 8
M.F. RECEIVABLE -9
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 10
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 11
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 12
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 13
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 14
M.F, RECEIVABLE - 15
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 16
M.F, RECEIVABLE - 17
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 18
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 19
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 20
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 21
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 22
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 23
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 24
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 25
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 26
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 27
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 28
M.F. RECEIVABLE - CPA
M.F. RECEIVABLE - CPB
M.F. RECEIVABLE - CPC
M.F. RECEIVABLE - CPD

Aug 2012

Dec 2014

PROVISION FOR BAD DEBT*

Beginning
balance

HKS

47,181.00
67,909.00
44,658.00
48,056.00
160,462.00
109,091.00
81,090.00
79,531.00
41,682.00
62,950.00
86,597.00
159,264.00
57,023.00
37,907.00
51,570.00
87,514.00
84,675.00
95,562.00
32,308.00
51,438.00
89,400.00
77,792.00
44,684.00
59,746.00
68,980.00
61,573.00
63,085.00
56,147.00
119,229.00
53,915.00
78,941.00
59,703.80

2,319,663.80
2,340.00
11,215.00
(161,695.00)

2,171,523.80

Net change  Ending balance

HKS

6,875.00
{10,119.00)
18,991.00

(5,488.00)
{2,780.00)
(994.00)
9,611.00
11,747.00
18,847.00
9,953.00
2,984.00
(18,489.00)
12,450,00
13,715.00
(7,914.00)
{9,308.00)
12,462.00
{19,946.00}
762.00
(9,903.00)
411.00
12,735,00
7,986.00
878.00
(10,092.00)
(13,310.00)
20,650,00
4,196.00
(570.00)
(950.00)
(7,640.00)
(4,000.00)

TOTAL

Aging Analysis
30 days 60 days 90 or >90 days
HKS HKS HKS HKS
54,056.00 6,875.00 0.00 47,181.00
57,790.00 0.00 0.00 57,790.00
63,649.00 18,991.00 0.00 44,658.00
42,568.00 0.00 0.00 42,568.00
157,682.00 0.00 0.00 157,682.00
108,097.00 0.00 0.00 108,097.00
90,701.00 9,611.00 0.00 81,090.00
91,278.00 11,747.00 0.00 79,531.00
60,529.00 18,847.00 0.00 41,682.00
72,903.00 9,953.00 0.00 62,950.00
89,581.00 2,984.00 0.00 86,597.00
140,775.00 0.00 0.00 140,775.00
69,473.00 12,450.00 0.00 57,023.00
51,622.00 13,715.00 0.06 37,907.00
43,656.00 0.00 0.00 43,656.00
78,206.00 0.00 0.00 78,206.00
97,137.00 12,462.00 0.00 84,675.00
75,616.00 0.00 0.00 75,616.00
33,070.00 762.00 0.00 32,308.00
41,535.00 0.00 0.00 41,535.00
89,811.00 411.00 0.00 89,400.00
90,527.00 12,735.00 0.00 77,792.00
52,670.00 7,986.00 0.00 44,684.00
60,624.00 878.00 0.00 59,746.00
58,888.00 0.00 0.00 58,888.00
48,263.00 0.00 0.00 48,263.00
83,735.00 20,650.00 0.00 63,085.00
60,343.00 4,196.00 0.00 56,147.00
118,659.00 0.00 0.00 118,659.00
52,965.00 0.00 0.00 52,965.00
71,301.00 0.00 0.00 71,301.00
55,703.80 0.00 0.00 55,703.80
2,363,413.80 165,253.00 0.00 2,198,160.80
2,340.00
11,215.00
(161,695.00)

2,215,273.80

*Provision for bad debt represents management fee receivable outstanding over 18 months as at 31/12/2011.
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HONG KONG GARDEN

4/2015 H EIREHEEEH
15/4/2015 3-12B
15/4/2015 7-2E
15/4/2015 8-9B
15/4/2015 19-20C
15/4/2015 21-5D
15/4/2015 26-7A
15/4/2015 CPA35
15/4/2015 CPA 33
15/4/2015 CPA 217
15/4/2015 CPA 536
15/4/2015 CPA 717
15/4/2015 CPA 718
15/4/2015 CPB G-160
15/4/2015 CPD 2-61
15/4/2015 CPD 4-8
15/4/2015 CPD 4-54

Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej

HKS

1,124.00
945.00
1,217.00
1,128.00
1,703.00
2,662.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
152.00
152.00
152.00

10,565.00
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HONG KONG GARDEN

OWNERS' EQUITY AS AT 30/4/2015

30/4/20158 X828
BLOCK 1 iy
BLOCK 2 B
BLOCK 3 BT
BLOCK 4 YRR
BLOCK 5 EHE
BLOCK 6 AEE
BLOCK 7 HEE
BLOCK 8 = NE
BLOCK 9 oyl
BLOCK10 S5
BLOCK11  &-f—pE
BLOCK12  H5+p
BLOCK13  &+=p&
BLOCK 14  #5-{-JHpE
BLOCK15  #E-+FHpEE
BLOCK16  #E-NEE
BLOCK17  &-}-tpE
BLOCK 18  #-\EE
BLOCK19 - EE
BLOCK20 &R
BLOCK21 & _+—E
BLOCK22 &
BLOCK23  E_+=p&
BLOCK24  SE--PUp
BLOCK25 & FHEK
BLOCK26 & —4KEE
BLOCK27 &£+t
BLOCK 28 &=\
C.P-A EHIA
C.P.-B HIEB
C.P-C HIC
C.P.-D HIED
CoMm. BGENMD

SINKING M.F. DEPOSIT & MAINTENANCE
LE. A/C FUND P.U. DEPOSIT FUND TOTAL

R S %ﬁgﬁgﬁ’@ﬁ el it

HKS HKS HKS HKS HKS
7,404.51 186,984.09 366,800.00 427,994.89 989,183.49
40,582.29 176,134.09 388,558.00 434,646.82 1,039,921.20
141,086.05 157,474.80 278,259.00 384,616.51 961,436.36
414,768.14 195,326.23 325,036.00 356,241.54 1,291,371.91
102,423.28 187,511.98 405,183.00 338,277.40 1,033,395.66
931,439.46 167,289.58 411,779.00 348,513.54 1,859,021.58
143,015.99 151,434.80 362,285.00 43,547.49 700,283.28
136,346.49 151,434.80 378,550.00 31,205.70 697,536.99
(18,979.82) 151,434.80 407,118.00 50,693.47 590,266.45
164,793.67 322,999.75 402,976.00 336,351.10 1,227,120.52
(209,316.59) 331,946.35 401,127.00 389,900.82 913,657.58
(2,649.72) 314,999.75 408,228.00 327,906.81 1,048,484.84
(607,539.10) 242,465.52 276,160.00 459,621.98 370,708.40
(543,880.17) 249,368.72 268,563.00 439,032.70 413,084.25
(98,856.79) 157,289.59 185,416.00 192,838.24 436,687.04
72,832.67 308,433.08 516,274.00 358,071.27 1,255,611.02
207,624.29 322,993.98 420,627.00 357,809.42 1,309,054.69
231,426.46 324,443.98 414,700.00 343,957.83 1,314,528.27
1,375,486.68 727,737.34 435,711.00 512,735.87 3,051,670.89
1,199,239.41 638,505.02 436,432.00 533,853.16 2,808,029.59
114,401.21 398,794.18 437,992.00 271,761.89 1,222,949.28
647,011.90 272,109.46 355,015.00 351,960.58 1,626,096.94
452,459.93 258,991.63 249,145.00 337,669.35 1,298,265.91
61,763.23 261,657.78 297,985.00 357,348.55 978,754.56
981,801.16 271,898.26 307,282.00 343,968.85 1,904,950.27
276,520.39 258,991.61 302,080.00 345,519.48 1,183,111.48
(255,055.15) 265,451.31 326,570.00 192,547.36 518,502.52
(424,544.13) 159,778.00 241,018.00 230,231.33 206,483.20
5,530,594.74 7,613,880.48 10,006,869.00 9,098,823.95 32,250,168.17
3,986,973.13 781,170.30 212,059.00 908,362.93 5,888,565.36
3,494,625.33 1,103,558.30 236,976.00 701,994.77 5,537,154.40
268,882.18 859,887.01 136,704.00 730,274.12 1,995,747.31
74,641.07 751,447.88 233,460.00 659,350.33 1,718,899.28
7,825,121.71 3,496,063.49 819,199.00 2,999,982.15 15,140,366.35
95,848.71 32,890.00 - 107,280.24 236,018.95
13,451,565.16 11,142,833,97 10,826,068.00 12,206,086.34 47,626,553,47




HONG KONG GARDEN
ANALYSIS OF ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AS AT 30/4/2015

30/4/2015fEIERIR TR
DETAILS

1 ADI - App. of Garden Expenses as at 31/12/2011
2 (2nd) ADI of App. of Garden Expenses 2011
3 (3rd) ADJ of App. of Garden Expenses 2011
4 PERFECT CONSTRUCTION 35 7KSE T #2158f #03238
5 YUEN HING ENGINEERING CO A3t /KHKE T
6 WAI NAM ENG LTD 22850 Hi/K2E 152
7 EVERGROW INTL DEV LTD MR 2 R (E TH2 B4
8 EVERGROW INTL DEV LTD HhJEWEE 1S R4S T2 S0
9 EVERGROW INTL DEV LTD HiEEHRE B IRHEIE T1E 5535
10 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7Ktk 88 G4 T 12 5180
11 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7Kt #eia 4 e T8 5528
12 EVERGROW INTL DEV LTD #hEIEE S84 IS 1R 1 T2
13 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K -7t KB 648 THE 538
14 PLAY CONCEPT LTD EEi5CK & B IR i 4E30 HE
15 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K - i S B a4 8 T 12 55455
16 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K+t e BA4EE T2 551
17 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K £ S S8 B 4E T 18 SE6HH
18 EVERGROW INTL DEV LTD #hEMEE 2 R4 IE T (RElS
19 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K i S B3tk 15 T2 2578
20 ADJ of App. of Garden Expenses 2012
21 ADJ of App. of Garden Expenses 2013
22 WAI NAM ENG LTD 22880 HIZKEE TR RES
23 APP OF GARDEN EXP 2\4t# 7 4y
24 APP OF GARDEN EXP /\3UZ H 7 2y
25 AD} of App. of Garden Expenses 2014
26 APP OF GARDEN EXP /N85 F 27 7 8
27 APP OF GARDEN EXP 2\ 3:2% I 7 23k
28 APP OF GARDEN EXP A\ 3t2 7 38
29 Constructive International Consultancy 7K - #8236 TS RARTRTS
30 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K + e B 48 T 38 5598
31 APP OF GARDEN EXP 2\ db# FI > 438

M.F. RECEIVABLE JEUZ S HEE

NOTE RECEIVABLE
SON CPA LTD. - Audit fee for 2007 (10)
TERENCE T K TANG - Audit fee for 2008 (10)

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AS AT 30/4/2015

PERIOD
HrE:

12/2011

08/2012
09/2012
09/2012
09/2012
09/2012
10/2012
11/2012
11/2012
11/2012
12/2012
01/2013
01/2013
03/2013
08/2013
10/2013
12/2013
2012
2013
2/2014
11/2014
12/2014
2014
1/2015
2/2015
3/2015
4/2015
4/2015
442015

1/2015
2/2015
3/2015
4/2015
7B Tsing Lung

AMOUNT

o
HKS

(813.92)
5,490.84
(254.14)
1,383.53
7,065.00
803.30
8,595.00
4,989.00
1,720.50
30,391.74
37,077.08
1,794.72
23,961.54
14,397.12
30,039.73
38,899.53
9,811.86
805.50
11,913.39
(1,656.74)
(6,626.88)
200.83
64,624.35
58,217.99
(4,031.18)
75,014.62
63,399.46
62,534.38
510.00
8,314.35
64,407.80

612,980.30

14,950.00
14,950.00
14,950.00

265,727.00

190.15

310,767.15

9,000.00
5,000.00

14,000.00

937,747.45



HONG KONG GARDEN

ANALYSIS OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AS AT 30/4/2015

30/4/201SREMF B IS HTR

TEM
HH

W 00 N O 0 b W N

e S S G T S T e
© N U DN W N RO

COMPANY

Al

SURPLUS REFUNDABLE (CP-A,B & D)
SHUN HING

Accrued legal fee - 2008

CREATUVE CONSULTANT - 31/3/2009
AUDIT FEE - 2009

S & S CLEANING - May 2014
ONWARD SECURITY - May 2014

S & S CLEANING - June 2014
ONWARD SECURITY - June 2014
Electricity - June 2014

ONWARD SECURITY - January 2015
TT Consultants Limited - January 2015
ONWARD SECURITY - February 2015
TT Consultants Limited - February 2015
S & S CLEANING - March 2015
ONWARD SECURITY - March 2015

S & S CLEANING - April 2015
ONWARD SECURITY - April 2015
Electricity - April 2015

AMOUNT

S
HKS

175,574.14
4,350.00
112,500.00
48,000.00
26,660.00
504,300.00
1,507,085.00
504,300.00
1,507,085.00
434,493.00
1,538,767.00
25,000.00
1,538,767.00
25,000.00
500,932.00
1,538,767.00
500,932.00
1,538,767.00
413,733.00

12,445,412.14
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HONG KONG GARDEN
MANAGEMENT FEE DEPOSIT & PUBLIC UTILITY SCHEDULE AS AT 30/4/2015

30/4/2015E HE B AT KEIR S

MF DEPOSIT PUBLIC UTILITY TOTAL
HKs HKS HKs
BLK 1 341,900.00 24,900.00 366,800.00
BLK 2 362,958.00 25,600.00 388,558.00
BLK 3 262,559.00 15,700.00 278,259.00
BLK 4 307,236.00 17,800.00 325,036.00
BLK 5 375,983.00 29,200.00 405,183.00
BLK 6 383,479.00 28,300.00 411,779.00
BLK7 344,385.00 17,900.00 362,285.00
BLK 8 360,650.00 17,900.00 378,550.00
BLK 9 387,818.00 19,300.00 407,118.00
BLK 10 384,576.00 18,400.00 402,976.00
BLK 11 382,227.00 18,900.00 401,127.00
BLK 12 388,728.00 19,500.00 408,228.00
BLK 13 266,460.00 9,700.00 276,160.00
BLK 14 258,363.00 10,200.00 268,563.00
BLK 15 179,616.00 5,800.00 185,416.00
BLK 16 500,274.00 16,000.00 516,274.00
BLK 17 405,527.00 15,100.00 420,627.00
BLK 18 397,500.00 17,200.00 414,700.00
BLK 19 424,011.00 11,700.00 435,711.00
BLK 20 424,632.00 11,800.00 436,432.00
BLK 21 425,992.00 12,000.00 437,992.00
BLK 22 348,915.00 6,100.00 355,015.00
BLK 23 244,245.00 4,900.00 249,145.00
BLK 24 293,085.00 4,900.00 297,985.00
BLK 25 301,682.00 5,600.00 307,282.00
BLK 26 296,280.00 5,800.00 302,080.00
BLK 27 322,870.00 3,700.00 326,570.00
BLK 28 238,318.00 2,700.00 241,018.00
CPA 212,059.00 - 212,059.00
CPB 236,976.00 - 236,976.00
CPC 136,704.00 - 136,704.00
CPD 233,460.00 - 233,460.00

10,429,468.00 396,600.00 10,826,068.00
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